07-03-2002 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce 1 xpires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB0651-0027 TRADEMARK ET 102143199 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New New 6-27-02 Assignment License ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) ☐ Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID# **Effective Date** Month Day Year 06/01/95 Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel# Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Rexham Industries Corp. 05/18/95 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership Association Other Delaware ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Rexam Industries Corp. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 4201 Congress Street Address (line 1) Suite 340 Address (line 2) 28209 North Carolina Charlotte Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an assignment ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership [ Individual and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Association Corporation domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document ☐ Other from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Delaware

02 DAYRME 00000252 1554682 07/02/2002 DRYPME FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

101 FC.441 Public burden reporting for this collection of the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0051-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DUR1\318737 \

FORM PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 05/30/99	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
GMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Na	ame and Address	
•	Enter for the first Reco	eiving Party Only.
Name N/A		
Nume		
A 11 (1: 1)		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Addr	P88	
Correspondent Name and Add		hone Number (919) 286-8000
	Area Code and Telepi	(919) 280-8000
Name Arlene D. H.	onko	
Name Arlene D. H.	HIKS	
Magna Pr Va	n Allon DLI C	
Address (line 1) Moore & Va	n Allen PLLC	
5000 HI	I · C	
Address (line 2) 2200 West M	lain Street	
Address (line 3) Suite 800		
Address (line 4) Durham, Nor	rth Carolina 27705	
riddress (mie 1)		
D Enter the total	number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
		# 2
including any a	ttachments.	#
Trademark Application Number		rk if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark App	lication Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Applica	ation Number(s) Regi	stration Number(s)
	1,554,682	
	1,554,683	
		,,
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 2
	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Fee Amount	100 / mount for	
	Enclosed 🖂 Deposit Account 🖂	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	1
	to statistized food can be charged to the account	nt.)
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional less can be charged to the state of the s		
Denosii Account Manovi.		
}	Authorization to charge additional fees	٠ الأسا
A 1 Cianatura		tached copy is a true copy of the original
Statement and Signature	ge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at	menea copy to a non
10 the best of my knowledge	osti account are dation and	010-27-02
uocument. Charges to dep	active to the	06-27-02 Date Signed
Arlene D. Hanks Name of Person Signin	Simotoro	Date orgina
Name of Person Signif	ı <sub>Б</sub>	

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/24/1995 950114619 - 2143142

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF REXHAM INDUSTRIES CORP.

## It is certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Rexham Industries Corp. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the FIRST Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is

## Rexam Industries Corp.

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
  - 4. The effective date of the amendment shall be June 1, 1995.
- 5. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was authorized by the consent in writing of all the members of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, followed by the unanimous written consent of the holder of all of the outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote on the said amendment of the Certificate of Amendment.

Signed and attested this Z day of May, 1995.

Frank C. Brown, Director

and Vice President

ATTEST:

Gerald T. Moran
Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002536 FRAME: 0766